Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 www.analog.com

(RU-16)
尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1  分辨率
温度
范围
精度
(典型值)
基准电压
源温度系数
(ppm/°C)
封装
描述
封装
选项 标识
AD5317RBCPZ-RL7 10位     −40°C至+105°C  ±0.12 LSB INL  最大5    16引脚 LFCSP_WQ  CP-16-22 DG6
AD5317RBRUZ 10位     −40°C至+105°C  ±0.12 LSB INL 最大5    16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
AD5317RBRUZ-RL7 10位     −40°C至+105°C  ±0.12 LSB INL 最大5    16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
1  Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
3.10
3.00 SQ
2.90
0.30
0.23
0.18
1.75
1.60 SQ
1.45
08
-1
6-
20
10
-E
1
0.50
BSC
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
16
58
9
12
13
4
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.50
0.40
0.30
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
0.25 MIN
COPLANARITY
0.08
PIN 1
INDICATOR
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
0.80
0.75
0.70
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WEED-6.
16 9
81
PIN 1